05-17-2007



Fonn PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Do lection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE

103407223

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.				
Name of conveying party(les): PRIMUS Sterilizer Co., Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Individual(s) Association General Pannership Limited Partnership Orporation- State: Kansas Other Chizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 23, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other L.C. Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1. #2818622 SN#75885235-4. #2691853 SN#75885280-3. #2499679 SN#75885235-4. #2691853 SN#75885223			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1. #2818622 Mark - Logo (Words only) PRIMUS Sterilizer Co., Inc 3. #2499679 Mark (Words only) PRI-MIRROR - 4. #2691853 Mark	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name Connie Mansfield	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: FRIMUS Sterlizer Company, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140.00			
Street Address: 117 South 25th Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: O JAHA	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>rys</u> Zip: <u>68131</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9015 Expiration Date 05/08			
F hone Number: 407-344-4200	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 402-314-4242 Email Address chansileld@primus-sterilize.com	Authorized User Name			
Signature: Commun & Manager Signature				
Connie Mansfield	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4023444242

PRIMUS Sterilizer Company, LLC Page 2 of 2

05/11/2007 11:45

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 5. #2566313 SN# 75885434

From PRIMUS STERILIZER CO LLC

4.C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. #2566313 Mark (Words only): STAT CYCLES

REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0233

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into effective December 22, 2006, by Primus Sterilizer Company, Inc., a Kansas corporation, ("Seller"), in favor of Primus Sterilizer Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhlbit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Purchaser is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Seller, for the consideration described and provided for in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2006, by and among Purchaser, Seller and Ronald G. Thompson, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Purchaser all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Seller nereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Seller further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Purchaser, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Purchaser to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

[The Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank and Signature Page Follows.]

355332.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Trademark Ass gnment as of the date first written above.

Primus Sterilizer Company, Inc., a Kansas corporation, Seller

Ву:

Title: Possidad

STATE OF NEBRASKA

SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this 15th day of Accompton, 2006, before me a Notary Public In and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Annual Statement, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Trademark Assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my and hand and seal the day and year last above given.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska REBECCA ANNE TRACY My Comm. Exp. March 13, 2007

Notary Public

Trademark Assignment Primus Signature Page

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
PRIMUS STERILIZER CO., INC. & DESIGN	2,818,622
(H)	
STAT-CYCLES (Seller has abandoned this Mark)	2,566,313
BIO PHARMA & DESIGN	2,481,700
Bio→Pharma	
PRI-MIRROR	2,499,679
PRI-MATIC	2,691,853

355382.1

3

Ø 002/004

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIV.

PTO-2038 (09-2006) Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0043
United States Putent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Credit Card Payment Form (Do not submit this form electronically via EFS-Web) Please Read instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information					
Gredit Card Type:	☐ Visa ☐ MasterCar	d American Express	Discover		
Credit Card Account #:	5569 1900 0	1146 0584			
Credit Card Expiration Date: 10/08					
Name as it Appears on Credit Card: RICHARD LANE					
Paymer t Amount: \$ (US Dollars): /40.00					
Cardholder Signature: -/	ihad have	Date: 5://:			
Refund Pallsy: The USPTO may refund a fee pald by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The USPTO will not refund amounts of \$25.00 or less unless a refund is specifically requested and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.25). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be issued as a credit to the credit card account to which the fee was charged. Service Charge: There is a \$50.00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned "unpaid") or charged back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21 (m)). Credit Card Billing Address					
Street Address 1: // 7 5.25 14 St.					
Street Address 2:					
Otiy: Omaha					
State/Province: NE Zip/Postal Code: 68/3/					
Country USA					
Deytine Prione # 402-344-4242)					
Request and Payment Information					
Description of Request and Payment Information: Tademank assignment fee.					
☐ Patent Fee	☐ Patent Maintenance Fee	Trademark Fee	☐ Other Fee		
Application No.	Application No.	Application No.	IDON Cuatomer No.		
		700322340			
Patent No	Patent No.	Registration No.			
attomey Docket No.		Identify or Describe Mark			

if the cariholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form or submits this form electronically via EFS-Web, the United States Potent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0237